Not	: Please print this p	page and use it as on the top and bott			
	(,-	(((H180003			
r	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	EFRESH/RELOAng so will generate			his page.
	fo: Division of Fax Number	<sup>5</sup> Corporations : (850)617-6	383		18 122
	From: Account Nam Account Num Phone Fax Number	nber : I201700000 : (813) <del>346.4</del>	93	981 3·52-	18 NOV 14 AM
**		dress for this bu ailings. Enter o dellidt@	nly one email	address please.*	* 87 Si
22	For	reign Limited I CMF Laurel	-		
and Hd	Certificat	te of Status Copy		1	
2018 HOY - 5	Page Cou			04 \$160.00	

.

11/14/2018 ... L1:08 AM PST ... TO: 18505176383 FROM: 8135011352 Page:

850-817-8381

11/6/2018 12:47:10 PM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



November 6, 2018

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

CATER MULTIFAMILY

SUBJECT: CMF LAUREL POINTE, LLC REF: W18000097055

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Karen A Saly Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H16000319201 Letter Number: 418A00022858

ŝ 2010 NOV 111 PN 2:1 

P.O BOX 6327-Tallahassee, Flonda 32314

- 2

FROM: 8135011352 H 18000 319213

З

## COVER LETTER

rù:	Registration Section
	Division of Corporations

CMF Laurel Pointe, LLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Floride," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Demi Elliott

Name of Person

Carter Multifamily

Firm/Company

4890 W Kennedy Blvd., Suite 825

Address

Tampa FL 33609

City/State and Zip Code

delliott@carterfunds.com

B-mail address: (to be used for fibure annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Demi Elliott		813 358 at()	-5981	
Name	of Contact Person		Daytime Telephone Number	
MAILING ADDRES	<u>S:</u>	STR	EET ADDRESS:	
Division of Corporatio		Division of Corporations		
Registration Section		Registration Section		
P.O. Box 6327		Clifton Building		
Tallahassec, FL 32314		2661 Executive Center Circle		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Talia	hassee, FL 32301	
Enclosed is a check for the follo	owing amount:			
	🗍 \$130.00 Filing Fee &	🗆 🖬 \$155.00 Filing Fee	& 🛛 \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate	

Certified Copy

Cortificate of Status

of Status & Certified Copy

H18000319213

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

I CM	(F	Laurel	Pointe,	LL	С
------	----	--------	---------	----	---

If name unavailable, enter alternate a	ares adapted for the purpose of manaseting business in Florida.	The	liemate name must include "Limited Liabil	ny Company," "LLC," of "LLC.")
2. Delaware			83-2298916	_
(Junsticion under the law of wi	ten foreign timbes Biblilly company is organized)		(FEI number	, d'upplicable)
4	(Date first transacted basicess in Florida, If after to regist	ntic	n) — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	
	(Dale first transacted basiness in Florida, If prior to regist (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to desermine pt			
5. 4890 W Kennedy Blvd	L	6.	4890 W Kennedy Blvd	
(Street Address of )	rizcipel Diffice)		(Mailing Addres	·
Suite 825			Suite 825	
Tampa FL 33609			Tampa FL 33609	1
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
7 Name and street addres	is of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box N	TO	acceptable)	<u>-</u>
. India and <u>prove updates</u>				
Name:	Corporation Service Company		·	
	1201 Hays Street			
Office Address:				
	Tallahassee		, Florida <u>32301</u>	
	(City)		(Zip code)	
Registered agent's accep	lance:			the second second second second
Having been named as re	gistered agent and to accept service of pro-	CE33	for the above stated limited i	Identity company at the place
lesignated in this applica	don, I hereby accept the appointment as re	215	tered agent and agree to act to	n inis capacity. A jurbier agr
o comply with the provis	ions of all statutes relative to the proper an	a ci	ompiete performance of my a	uues, uno 1 um juminur moor
and accept the obligation	s of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company			
	By: 19 Cr = hA		2	
	(Reguenne agent's eign	iharo)		
	<ul> <li>Olivia Mahach, Authorized</li> </ul>			
8. The name, title or cap	acity and address of the person(s) who has/h	ove	authority to manage is/are:	N. 1.1.1.1.
Title or Canacity:	<u>Name and Address:</u>	7	litie or Capacity:	Name and Address:
CEO	Cindy Pfeifer			
000	Cutuy Frenet	_		

CEO	Cindy Pfeifer 4890 W Kennedy Temps FL 33609	 
<u>COO/S</u>	Lire A. Drummond 4890 W. Kennedy Tampa FL 33609	 

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the cortificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the cortificate under outh of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in a.817.155, F.S.

Simulate of an authenized meteor

Liss A. Drummond

Typed or printed name of signor

H18000319213

11/14/2018 ... 11:08, AM PST .... TO: 18506176383 FROM: 8135011352 Page:

Page 1



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "CMF LAUREL POINTE, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2018, AT 10:31 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE IS THE ONLY PAPER OF RECORD, THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IN QUESTION NOT HAVING FILED AN AMENDMENT NOR HAVING MADE ANY CHANGE WHATSOEVER IN THE ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE AS FILED.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



Authentication: 203884182 Date: 11-13-18

8

AM

7106745 8315 SR# 20187598844 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml З